INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL BURAIDAH

Test and Exam Schedule at a glance — Academic year 2025-2026

LKG / UKG Test 1

25-05-2025 to 28-05-2025

LKG / UKG Test 2

24-06-2025 to 29-06-2025

LKG / UKG Test 3

21-09-2025 to 30-09-2025

LKG / UKG Test 4

27-11-2025 to 02-12-2025

LKG / UKG Test 5

29-01-2026 to 03-02-2026

LKG / UKG Test 6

26-02-2026 to 05-03-2026

I to VIII Periodic Test — 1 ( Main Subjects )

21-05-2025 to 28-05-2025

I to VIII Periodic Test — 2 ( Main Subjects )

23-06-2025 to 30-06-2025

I to VIII Periodic Test - 3 ( Main Subjects )

25-11-2025 to 02-12-2025

I to VIII Periodic Test — 4 ( Main Subjects )

29-01-2026 to 05-02-2026

IX to XII PT-1 / Unit Test 1

21-05-2025 to 28-05-2025

IX to XII PT-2 / Unit Test 2

23-06-2025 to 30-06-2025

IX to XII PT-3/ Unit Test 3

25-11-2025 to 02-12-2025

TERM EXAM

I'to VIl Mid Term Exam( Auxilliary Subjects )

14-09-2025 to 18-09-2025

I'to VIII Mid Term Exam( Main Subjects )

21-09-2025 to 02-10-2025

I'to VIII Annual Exam( Auxilliary Subjects )

14-01-2026 to 20-01-2026

I'to VIl Annual Exam( Main Subjects )

19-02-2026 to 05-03-2026

IX to XIl Term -1 Exam

21-09-2025 to 02-10-2025

IX to X!l Pre-Board-1 Exam

11-12-2025 to 25-12-2025

IX to XIl Pre-Board-2 Exam

12-01-2026 to 25-01-2026

IX & XI Gulf Sahodaya Exam

15-02-2026 Begins (Tentative)

X & XII CBSE Board Exam

16 -02-2026 Begins (Tentative)
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ANNUAL EXAM
I'to VIl Annual Exam (Auxiliary Subjects) 14-01-2026 to 20-01-2026
I'to VIl Annual Exam (Main Subjects) 19-02-2026 to 05-03-2026
IX & XI Gulf Sahodaya Exam 15-02-2026 Begins (Tentative)
X & XII CBSE Board Exam 16 -02-2026 Begins (Tentative)
SCHOOL EVENT AT A GLANCE
Students council Investiture Wednesday 07-05- 2025
Ceremony
Annual Sports Inauguration Sunday 11-05-2025
Inter House English Debate Thursday 15-05-2025
Scouts & Guides - Investiture Tuesday 20-05-2025
Ceremony
Award Ceremony (10% & 12t) Thursday 19-06-2025
Education Exhibition Thursday 30-10-2025
Sports Day (1-12) Sunday 02-11-2025
to To
Wednesday 05-11-2025
Inter House Foot Ball
Tournament ( Boys ) & Inter Saturday 08-11-2025
House Badminton Tournament
(Girls )
Children’s Day Celebration Thursday 13-11-2025
Annual Day Saturday 22-11-2025
Mother’s Day Sunday 23-11-2025
Business Expo Wednesday 24-12-2025
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VACATION

Hajj Holidays - 01-06- 2025 to 10 - 06 -2025
Summer Vacation - 06- 07 — 2025 to 28 — 08 — 2025
Winter Holidays -28-12-2025 to 08 -01-2026

Ramadan Holidays - 08 — 03 — 2026 to 19 — 03 -2026 (Tentative )

PARENT TEACHERS MEETING
Parent — Teacher Meeting Date Day
3pm to 6pm 31-05-2025 Saturday
3pm to 6pm 25-10-2025 Saturday
3pm to 6pm 20-12-2025 Saturday
3pm to 6pm 14-02 - 2026 Saturday
10amto 2pm 31-03-2026 Tuesday - Result Day
( Tentative )
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SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025-2026
APRIL- 2025

DATE DAY REMARKS

01/04/2025 | Tuesday
02/04/2025 | Wednesday
03/04/2025 | Thursday
04/04/2025 | Friday
05/04/2025 | Saturday
06/04/2025 | Sunday Academic Year 2025-2026 Begins
07/04/2025 | Monday
08/04/2025 | Tuesday
09/04/2025 | Wednesday
10/04/2025 | Thursday
11/04/2025 | Friday
12/04/2025 | Saturday
13/04/2025 | Sunday
14/04/2025 | Monday
15/04/2025 | Tuesday
16/04/2025 | Wednesday Dr Ambedkar Jayanti -Special Assembly
17/04/2025 | Thursday
18/04/2025 | Friday
19/04/2025 | Saturday
20/04/2025 | Sunday
21/04/2025 | Monday
22/04/2025 | Tuesday International Earth day-Special Assembly
23/04/2025 | Wednesday Scouts and Guides Registration
24/04/2025 | Thursday
25/04/2025 | Friday
26/04/2025 | Saturday
27/04/2025 | Sunday
28/04/2025 | Monday
29/04/2025 | Tuesday
30/04/2025 | Wednesday

No. of working days- 19
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MAY 2025

DATE DAY REMARKS
01/05/2025 | Thursday Labour Day -Special Assembly

02/05/2025 | Friday
03/05/2025 | Saturday Working for Staff & 9 to 12 classes
04/05/2025 | Sunday
05/05/2025 | Monday Rubik's Cube Competition (3 to 8)

06/05/2025 | Tuesday English Recitation Competition (Classes 1 & 2)
Scouts and Guides uniform and accessories, English Recitation Competition
07/05/2025 | Wednesday | (UKG)and Student Council (Boys & Girls) Investiture ceremony

08/05/2025 | Thursday
09/05/2025 Friday
10/05/2025 | Saturday
11/05/2025 | Sunday Annual Sports Inauguration

12/05/2025 | Monday Open Qirat Competition (6- 8)

13/05/2025 | Tuesday Open Qirat Competition (9 - 12)

14/05/2025 | Wednesday | Scouts & Guides (Patrol formation)

15/05/2025 | Thursday Inter House English Debate (Grade 9 to 12), Cartoon Activity (KG)
16/05/2025 | Friday
17/05/2025 | Saturday
18/05/2025 | Sunday
19/05/2025 | Monday Inter House Quiz (Grade 8 to 12)
20/05/2025 | Tuesday Scouts Investiture ceremony
21/05/2025 | Wednesday | PT1/Unit Test 1 Begins
22/05/2025 | Thursday Guides Investiture ceremony
23/05/2025 Friday
24/05/2025 | Saturday
25/05/2025 | Sunday Test -1(KG) Begins
26/05/2025 | Monday
27/05/2025 | Tuesday

28/05/2025 | Wednesday | PT1/ Unit Test 1 ends

29/05/2025 | Thursday No Tobacco Day-Special Assembly
30/05/2025 Friday
31/05/2025 | Saturday PTM

. of working days -21
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JUNE 2025

DATE DAY REMARKS

Hajj Holidays
01/06/2025 Sunday
02/06/2025 Monday
03/06/2025 Tuesday
04/06/2025 Wednesday
05/06/2025 Thursday
06/06/2025 Friday
07/06/2025 Saturday
08/06/2025 Sunday
09/06/2025 Monday
10/06/2025 Tuesday
11/06/2025 Wednesday School Reopens after Hajj Holidays
12/06/2025 Thursday
13/06/2025 Friday
14/06/2025 Saturday Working Day for Staff, 9 to 12th classes, Scouts & Guide Camp
15/06/2025 Sunday World Environment Day-Special Assembly
16/06/2025 Monday
17/06/2025 Tuesday
18/06/2025 Wednesday Scouts & Guides Activity
19/06/2025 Thursday Award Ceremony ( 10* & 12*) & Colouring Competition (KG to 2)
20/06/2025 Friday
21/06/2025 Saturday
22/06/2025 Sunday Yoga Day Special Assembly
23/06/2025 Monday PT-2/Unit Test-2 Begins for classes 1 to 12
24/06/2025 Tuesday Test-2 (KG) Begins
25/06/2025 Wednesday
26/06/2025 Thursday
27/06/2025 Friday
28/06/2025 Saturday
29/06/2025 Sunday
30/06/2025 Monday Test-2/PT-2/Unit Test-2 Ends

No. of working days-15
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JULY 2025

DATE DAY REMARKS

01/07/2025 Tuesday
02/07/2025 Wednesday
03/07/2025 Thursday
04/07/2025 Friday
05/07/2025 Saturday
06/07/2025 Sunday Summer Vacation begins
07/07/2025 Monday
08/07/2025 | Tuesday
09/07/2025 Wednesday
10/07/2025 Thursday
11/07/2025 Friday
12/07/2025 Saturday
13/07/2025 Sunday
14/07/2025 Monday
15/07/2025 Tuesday
16/07/2025 Wednesday
17/07/2025 Thursday
18/07/2025 Friday
19/07/2025 Saturday
20/07/2025 Sunday
21/07/2025 Monday
22/07/2025 Tuesday
23/07/2025 Wednesday
24/07/2025 Thursday
25/07/2025 Friday
26/07/2025 Saturday
27/07/2025 Sunday
28/07/2025 Monday
29/07/2025 Tuesday
30/07/2025 Wednesday
31/07/2025 Thursday

No. of working days-03
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AUGUST- 2025

DATE DAY REMARKS
01/08/2025 | Friday
02/08/2025 | Saturday
03/08/2025 | Sunday
04/08/2025 | Monday
05/08/2025 | Tuesday
06/08/2025 | Wednesday
07/08/2025 | Thursday
08/08/2025 | Friday
09/08/2025 | Saturday
10/08/2025 | Sunday
11/08/2025 | Monday
12/08/2025 | Tuesday
13/08/2025 | Wednesday
14/08/2025 | Thursday

15/08/2025 | Friday India’s Independence Day

16/08/2025 | Saturday

17/08/2025 | Sunday

18/08/2025 | Monday

19/08/2025 | Tuesday

20/08/2025 | Wednesday

21/08/2025 | Thursday

22/08/2025 | Friday

23/08/2025 | Saturday

24/08/2025 | Sunday
25/08/2025 | Monday

26/08/2025 | Tuesday

27/08/2025 | Wednesday

28/08/2025 | Thursday

29/08/2025 | Friday

30/08/2025 | Saturday Staff to report

31/08/2025 | Sunday School re-opens after summer vacation

No. of working days-01
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SEPTEMBER - 2025

DATE

DAY

REMARKS

01/09/2025

Monday

02/09/2025

Tuesday

Scouts & Guides activity (Knot making)

03/09/2025

Wednesday

04/09/2025

Thursday

Teacher’s day -Special Assembly

05/09/2025

Friday

06/09/2025

Saturday

Working day for staff and 9 to 12th classes, Scouts& Guides Camp

07/09/2025

Sunday

08/09/2025

Monday

09/09/2025

Tuesday

Hindi Recitation (1 &2)

10/09/2025

Wednesday

Scouts & Guides BP Exercise (First Aid) and Cycle racing

11/09/2025

Thursday

Fruit Salad Activity (KG)

12/09/2025

Friday

13/09/2025

Saturday

14/09/2025

Sunday

Mid Term Auxiliary Exam Begins

15/09/2025

Monday

16/09/2025

Tuesday

17/09/2025

Wednesday

Scout & Guides (wood crafts sign)

18/09/2025

Thursday

Mid Term Auxiliary Exam Ends

19/09/2025

Friday

20/09/2025

Saturday

21/09/2025

Sunday

Test -3(KG) /Mid Term Main Exam Begins

22/09/2025

Monday

Special Assembly - Saudi National Day

23/09/2025

Tuesday

Saudi National Day

24/09/2025

Wednesday

25/09/2025

Thursday

26/09/2025

Friday

27/09/2025

Saturday

28/09/2025

Sunday

29/09/2025

Monday

30/09/2025

Tuesday

No. of working days-22
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)

OCTOBER- 2025

DATE DAY REMARKS
01/10/2025 | Wednesday Mid Term Exam Ends

02/10/2025 | Thursday Gandhi Jayanthi -Special Assembly
03/10/2025 | Friday

04/10/2025 | Saturday Working day for staff & 9 to 12 classes

05/10/2025 | Sunday
06/10/2025 | Monday

07/10/2025 | Tuesday Fancy dress Competition (Classes 3 to 5)
08/10/2025 | Wednesday Scouts & Guides (Planting Activity), Fancy dress Competition (KG)
09/10/2025 | Thursday Fancy dress Competition (Classes 1 & 2)

10/10/2025 | Friday
11/10/2025 | Saturday
12/10/2025 | Sunday
13/10/2025 | Monday

14/10/2025 | Tuesday Coloring Competition (KG-2)
15/10/2025 | Wednesday Scouts& Guides (Hand and Whistle signals)
16/10/2025 | Thursday Maths Talent Test (3-8), Thumb Printing Activity

17/10/2025 | Friday
18/10/2025 | Saturday
19/10/2025 | Sunday

20/10/2025 | Monday Diwali

Arabic Recitation Competition (1 & 2),
21/10/2025 | Tuesday Arabic Handwriting Competition (3 to 5)
22/10/2025 | Wednesday Scouts & Guides (Troop Games)
23/10/2025 | Thursday Hindi Recitation Competition (UKG)
24/10/2025 | Friday
25/10/2025 | Saturday PT™M

26/10/2025 | Sunday
27/10/2025 | Monday
28/10/2025 | Tuesday
29/10/2025 | Wednesday Scouts& Guides (Estimation)
30/10/2025 | Thursday Educational Exhibition
31/10/2025 | Friday

No. of working days-23
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NOVEMBER- 2025

DATE DAY REMARKS
01/11/2025 | Saturday Working day for staff & 9 to 12 classes
02/11/2025 | Sunday Sports week

03/11/2025 | Monday Sports week

04/11/2025 | Tuesday Sports week

05/11/2025 | Wednesday Sports week

06/11/2025 | Thursday No Junk Food Day (KG)

07/11/2025 | Friday

08/11/2025 | Saturday

Inter House Football Tournament - Boys / Badminton Tournament - Girls

09/11/2025 | Sunday

Surah Recitation competition Grade 1 & 2

10/11/2025 | Monday

Surah Recitation competition Grade 3 to5

11/11/2025 | Tuesday

Surah Recitation competition Grade 6 to 8

12/11/2025 | Wednesday

Scouts & Guides (Cooking activity)

13/11/2025 | Thursday

Children’s day Celebration (Talent Hunt)

14/11/2025 | Friday

15/11/2025 | Saturday

16/11/2025 | Sunday

17/11/2025 | Monday

18/11/2025 | Tuesday

19/11/2025 | Wednesday

National Integration -Special Assembly

20/11/2025 | Thursday

21/11/2025 | Friday

22/11/2025 | Saturday

Annual Day (Main)

23/11/2025 | Sunday

Annual Day Mothers

24/11/2025 | Monday

25/11/2025 | Tuesday

PT-3/Unit Test 3 Begins

26/11/2025 | Wednesday

Constitution Day -Special Assembly

27/11/2025 | Thursday

Test-4 -KG begins

28/11/2025 | Friday

29/11/2025 | Saturday

30/11/2025 | Sunday

No. of working days-24
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DECEMBER- 2025

DATE DAY REMARKS
01/12/2025 | Monday
02/12/2025 | Tuesday PT-3/Unit Test 3 ends, Test-4 Ends
Scouts & Guides (Cleaning the campus) and Square and Square root Competition
03/12/2025 | Wednesday (Classes 6 & 7) & Cube and Cube root Competition (Class 8)
04/12/2025 | Thursday Multiplication Table Competition (UKG to class 5)
05/12/2025 | Friday
06/12/2025 | Saturday Working day for staff & 9 to 12th classes
07/12/2025 | Sunday Gulf Board Exam Practicals for Class-11, Field Trip-6 to 8 Girls
08/12/2025 | Monday Gulf Board Exam Practicals for Class-11, Field Trip-6 to 8 Boys
09/12/2025 | Tuesday Gulf Board Exam Practicals for Class-11, Field Trip 3to 5 (B &G)
10/12/2025 | Wednesday Field Trip LKG & UKG and grade 1 & 2
11/12/2025 | Thursday Pre-Board-1 (9 to 12) Begins, Red Day (KG)
12/12/2025 | Friday
13/12/2025 | Saturday
14/12/2025 | Sunday Hindi elocution - Grade 6 to 8
15/12/2025 | Monday Story telling Grade 3to 5
16/12/2025 | Tuesday Story telling Grade 1 and 2
17/12/2025 | Wednesday Scouts& Guides (Cleaning the tank Area)
18/12/2025 | Thursday Palm print Activity (KG)
19/12/2025 | Friday
20/12/2025 | Saturday PTM-Orientation for class 9 to 12, students and parents
21/12/2025 | Sunday Urdu / Malayalam / Tamil/ Kannada/Telugu Recitation Classes 1 & 2
22/12/2025 | Monday English hand Writing competition (UKG to 2)
23/12/2025 | Tuesday Pre- Board-1 ends, English Creative hand writing (3 to 5), Essay writing (6 to 8)
24/12/2025 | Wednesday Business Expo
25/12/2025 | Thursday Christmas
26/12/2025 | Friday
27/12/2025 | Saturday Field Trip 9 to 12 Boys
28/12/2025 | Sunday Winter Vacation Begins, Field Trip 9 to 12 Girls
29/12/2025 | Monday
30/12/2025 | Tuesday
31/12/2025 | Wednesday

No. of working days-20
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JANUARY- 2026

DATE DAY REMARKS
01/01/2026 Thursday
02/01/2026 Friday
03/01/2026 Saturday
04/01/2026 Sunday
05/01/2026 Monday
06/01/2026 Tuesday
07/01/2026 Wednesday
08/01/2026 | Thursday Winter Vacation ends
09/01/2026 Friday
10/01/2026 Saturday
11/01/2026 Sunday School Re-opens after winter vacation
12/01/2026 Monday Pre-Board-2 begins (9 to 12)
13/01/2026 | Tuesday Hindi Diwas Celebration
Annual Auxiliary Exams begins- Grade 1 to 8, Scouts & Guides (Stunt
14/01/2026 Wednesday Parade)
15/01/2026 Thursday Fruits Day (KG)
16/01/2026 Friday
17/01/2026 Saturday Working Day for staff and 9 to12th classes
18/01/2026 Sunday
19/01/2026 Monday
20/01/2026 Tuesday Annual Auxiliary Exams ends-grade 1 to 8
21/01/2026 Wednesday Scouts & Guides (Stunt Parade)
22/01/2026 Thursday Pre-Board-2 (9 to 12) Ends
23/01/2026 Friday
24/01/2026 Saturday
25/01/2026 Sunday
26/01/2026 Monday Republic day celebration
27/01/2026 Tuesday
28/01/2026 Wednesday
29/01/2026 Thursday Test-5 / PT-4 Begins
30/01/2026 | Friday
31/01/2026 Saturday

No. of working days-16
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FEBRUARY- 2026

DATE DAY REMARKS

01/02/2026 | Sunday CBSE Class -12th Board Exam Practicals,

02/02/2026 | Monday CBSE Class -12th Board Exam Practicals

03/02/2026 | Tuesday CBSE Class -12th Board Exam Practicals and Test-5 Ends
04/02/2026 | Wednesday CBSE Class -12th Board Exam Practicals

05/02/2026 | Thursday PT-4 Ends

06/02/2026 | Friday

07/02/2026 | Saturday Working day for staff; Scouts & Guides Camp

08/02/2026 | Sunday
09/02/2026 | Monday
10/02/2026 | Tuesday
11/02/2026 | Wednesday

12/02/2026 | Thursday KG- Day Celebration

13/02/2026 | Friday

14/02/2026 | Saturday PTM

15/02/2026 | Sunday Gulf Sahodaya Examination of IX & XI Begins
16/02/2026 | Monday CBSE Board Exam for Classes 10 &12 Begins (Tentative)
17/02/2026 | Tuesday

18/02/2026 | Wednesday Scouts & Guides Activity

19/02/2026 | Thursday Annual Main Exam Begins -Grade 1 to 8

20/02/2026 | Friday
21/02/2026 | Saturday
22/02/2026 | Sunday Saudi Founding Day
23/02/2026 | Monday
24/02/2026 | Tuesday
25/02/2026 | Wednesday

26/02/2026 | Thursday National Science Day and Test -6 (KG) Begins
27/02/2026 | Friday
28/02/2026 | Saturday

No. of working days-22
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MARCH- 2026
DATE DAY REMARKS
01/03/2026 | Sunday
02/03/2026 | Monday
03/03/2026 | Tuesday
04/03/2026 | Wednesday Gulf Sahodaya Examination ends (Tentative)
05/03/2026 | Thursday Annual Main Exam Ends (Grade 1 to 8)
06/03/2026 | Friday
07/03/2026 | Saturday
08/03/2026 | Sunday Eid -holidays (Tentative)
09/03/2026 | Monday
10/03/2026 | Tuesday
11/03/2026 | Wednesday
12/03/2026 | Thursday
13/03/2026 | Friday
14/03/2026 | Saturday
15/03/2026 | Sunday
16/03/2026 | Monday
17/03/2026 | Tuesday
18/03/2026 | Wednesday
19/03/2026 | Thursday
20/03/2026 | Friday
21/03/2026 | Saturday
22/03/2026 | Sunday School Reopen after Eid Holidays
23/03/2026 | Monday
24/03/2026 | Tuesday
25/03/2026 | Wednesday Scouts & Guides Camp
26/03/2026 | Thursday
27/03/2026 | Friday
28/03/2026 | Saturday Result -grade 1 to 8 (tentative)
29/03/2026 | Sunday
30/03/2026 | Monday
31/03/2026 | Tuesday

No. of working days-13

Total number of working days - 199 (April 2025 to March 2026)
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